1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: S2/13/03		
2	84th General Assembly	A Bill	Act 220 of 2003	
3	Regular Session, 2003		HOUSE BILL 1036	
4				
5	By: Representative Rosenba	um		
6				
7				
8	For An Act To Be Entitled			
9	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE § 27-101-304 TO			
10	AUTHORI	ZE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND		
11	ADMI NI S	STRATION TO ISSUE A DUPLICATE OR		
12	REPLACEMENT CERTIFICATE OF NUMBER FOR MOTORBOATS			
13	IF THE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE IS LOST OR BECOMES			
14	ILLEGIE	BLE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
15				
16		Subtitle		
17	TO A	NUTHORIZE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE		
18	AND ADMINISTRATION TO ISSUE A DUPLICATE			
19	REGI	STRATION CERTIFICATE FOR MOTORBOATS		
20	IF T	THE ORIGINAL IS LOST OR DESTROYED.		
21				
22				
23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKA	NSAS:	
24				
25	SECTION 1. Ark	ansas Code § 27-101-304(e), concernin	g the issuance of	
26	certificates of numbe	r for registration of motorboats, is	amended to read as	
27	follows:			
28	(e) <u>(1)</u> The cer	tificate of number shall be pocketsiz	ed and shall be	
29	available at all times for inspection on the motorboat for which it is issued			
30	whenever the motorboat is in operation.			
31	<u>(2)(A) I</u>	f a certificate of number is lost, mu	tilated, or becomes	
32	illegible, the owner of the motorboat for which the certificate was issued			
33	shall immediately apply for, and may obtain, a duplicate or a replacement			
34	certificate upon the applicant furnishing information satisfactory to the			
35	<u>department.</u>			
36	<u>(B)</u>	The application for a duplicate or	<u>replacement</u>	

\*VJF128\*

As Engrossed: S2/13/03 HB1036

accompanied by a fee of one dolla	r (\$1.00).		
	/s/ Rosenbaum		
,	37 Noscindani		
		APPROVED:	02/26/2003